



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO.3863 OF 2022

SHANKAR MAHADA KARDILE DIED THR HIS LRS PARVATABAI
SHANKAR KARDILE
VERSUS
NARAYAN PREMRAJ CHORBELE AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. N. L. Jadhav
AGP for the Respondents/State: Mr. S. W. Munde
Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 to 14: Mr. Yuvraj V. Kakade

...

CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.

DATE : 28th March, 2022

ORDER :

. The learned Advocate for the Petitioner seeks oral leave to add Collector and Tahsildar as party Respondents. Leave granted. Amendment to be carried out during the course of day.

2. Issue notice for final disposal to the Respondents, returnable on 25/04/2022. The learned Assistant Government Pleader waives service of notice for the added Respondents. Mr. Kakade, the learned Advocate waives service of notice for Respondent Nos.1 to 14

3. Call for Record and Proceedings of the case.



4. In the meanwhile, the parties shall maintain *status-quo*.

5. The petitioner shall not create any third party interest in the property.

[NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.]

Sameer