



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

945 WRIT PETITION NO.3863 OF 2022

SHANKAR MAHADA KARDILE DIED THR HIS LRS PARVATABAI
SHANKAR KARDILE
VERSUS
NARAYAN PREMRAJ CHORBELE AND OTHERS

Shri. N. L. Jadhav, Advocate for the petitioner
Shri. S. N. Morampalle, AGP for the respondent/State
Shri. Y. V. Kakde, Advocate for respondent No. 2.

**CORAM : M. G. SEWLIKAR, J.
DATED : 24th AUGUST, 2022**

PER COURT :-

1. Learned counsel Shri. Jadhav for the petitioner seeks time.
2. List the matter on 15th September, 2022 in urgent category.
3. Interim relief to continue till then.

[M. G. SEWLIKAR, J.]

ssp