



{1}

47 sr.no..odt

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CIVIL APPLICATION NO.13682 OF 2022  
IN WP/3863/2022 WITH WP/3863/2022

SHANKAR MAHADA KARDILE DIED THROUGH  
HIS LRS PARVATABAI SHANKAR KARDILE  
VERSUS  
NARAYAN PREMRAJ CHORBELE AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Farooqui Kamaloddin Nuruddin  
Advocate for Respondent Nos. 1 to 14 : Mr. S.R. Nikam  
h/f. Mr. Y.V. Kakade  
AGP for Respondent Nos. 15 & 16 : Mr. S.W. Mundhe

**CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.**

**DATE : 29<sup>th</sup> September, 2022.**

**ORDER :-**

1. This is an application for bringing LR's of the deceased respondent No.4.
2. The respondent No.4 has died on 5.9.2022. The present application is filed on 26.9.2022, which is within time.
3. Learned Advocate Mr. Kakade who earlier appeared for respondent No.4 states that he has instructions to appear for the proposed LR's of respondent No.4.
4. Hence, civil application is allowed in terms of prayer clause (B).
5. Amendment to be carried out within one week.



2026:BHC-AUG:21246

{2}

47 sr.no..odt

6. Matter be placed for further consideration on 13.10.2022.
7. Ad-interim relief, if any, to continue till 20.10.2022.

( RAJESH S. PATIL, J. )

grt/-