



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

931 WRIT PETITION NO. 3863 OF 2022

SHANKAR MAHADA KARDILE DIED THR HIS LRS
PARVATABAI SHANKAR KARDILE

VERSUS

NARAYAN PREMRAJ CHORBELE & OTHERS

...

Advocate for the petitioner : Mr.N.L.Jadhav

AGP for Respondent-State : Mr.K.N.Lokhande

Advocate for Respondent nos.4A and 4B : Mr.Yuvraj Kakade

...

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.

DATE : 02.02.2023

P.C. :

1] List this matter for hearing on 29.03.2023 at
3.30 p.m.

2] Interim relief, if any, to continue till next date.

**[ARUN R. PEDNEKER]
JUDGE**

DDC