



(1)

71wp3863.22

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

71 WRIT PETITION NO.3863 OF 2022

**SHANKAR MAHADA KARDILE DIED THR HIS LRS PARVATABAI
SHANKAR KARDILE
VERSUS
NARAYAN PREMRAJ CHORBELE AND OTHERS**

Mr. N. L. Jadhav, Advocate for the petitioner
Mr. Yuvraj V. Kakade, Advocate for the respondent No.2
Mr. S. P. Tiwari, AGP for the respondents/State

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

DATE : 07th JUNE, 2023

P. C.

1. Matter be treated as part heard.
2. Stand over to 21-06-2023.
3. Interim relief, if any to continue till next date.

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]

VishalK/71wp3863.22