



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3863 OF 2022

Shankar Mahada Kardile
Died Through his L.Rs.
Parvatabai Shankar Kardile .. Petitioner

Versus

Narayan Premraj Chorbele and others .. Respondents

Mr. N. L. Jadhav, Advocate for the Petitioner.
Mr. S. B. Pulkundwar, AGP for Respondents/State.
Mr. Yuvraj Kakade, Advocate for Respondent Nos. 4A to 4B.

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

DATED : 10th JULY, 2023.

P C. :-

- . At the request of the parties, stand over to 14.07.2023.
2. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next date.

(KISHORE C. SANT, J.)

PS.B.