



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3863 OF 2022

Shankar Mahada Kardile (Died)

Through his L.Rs.

Parvatabai Shankar Kardile

and others

.. Petitioners

Versus

Narayan Premraj Chorbele and others

.. Respondents

Mr. N. L. Jadhav, Advocate for the Petitioners.

Mr. S. B. Pulkundwar, AGP for Respondent Nos. 15 and 16.

Mr. Yuvraj Kakade, Advocate for Respondent Nos. 4A & 4B.

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

DATED : 14th JULY, 2023.

P C. :-

1. Short synopsis is placed on record by learned advocate for respondents.

2. Place the matter on board on 28.07.2023 by way of last chance.

To be shown as part heard.

3. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next date.

(KISHORE C. SANT, J.)

PS.B.