



2026:BHC-AUG:21246

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY BENCH
AT AURANGABAD

28 WRIT PETITION NO. 3863 OF 2022

SHANKAR MAHADA KARDILE DIED THR HIS LRS PARVATABAI
SHANKAR KARDILE

VERSUS

NARAYAN PREMRAJ CHORBELE AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Jadhav N. L.
AGP for Respondents-State : Mr. A. S. Shinde.
Advocate for respective Respondents : Mr. Kakde Yuvraj V.

...

CORAM : S. G. MEHARE, J.
DATE : 12.01.2024

PER COURT :-

1. By consent, stand over to 02.02.2024.
2. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till next date.

(S. G. MEHARE, J.)

...

vmk/-