



2026:BHC-AUG:21246



**IN THE JUDICATURE OF HIGH COURT AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**935 WRIT PETITION NO. 3863 OF 2022**

SHANKAR MAHADA KARDILE DIED THR HIS LRS PARVATABAI  
SHANKAR KARDILE

VERSUS

NARAYAN PREMRAJ CHORBELE AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for the Petitioner: Mr. Ravindra Wankhede h/f Mr. Jadhav N.L.

AGP for Respondents-State : Mrs. P. R. Bharaswadkar

Advocate for Respondents No.1,3,5,4A and 4B,6A to 6D,8,7B,7C, 9 to  
14 : Mr. Y. V. Kakade

...

**CORAM : R. M. JOSHI, J.**

**Dated : June 25, 2024**

**PER COURT :-**

1. Learned Counsel for respondents submits that the petition is wrongly placed before this Court.
2. Considering the impugned order, the petition is not of the assignment of this Court, hence remove from board.
3. Interim relief to continue for a week.

( R. M. JOSHI, J. )

*vj gawade/-.*