



2026:BHC-AUG:21246

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

930 WRIT PETITION NO.3863 OF 2022

SHANKAR MAHADA KARDILE DIED THR HIS LRS PARVATABAI SHANKAR

KARDILE

VERSUS

NARAYAN PREMRAJ CHORBELE AND OTHERS

...

Mr. N.L. Jadhav, Advocate for petitioners

Mr. N.D. Raje, AGP for respondent Nos.15 and 16

Mr. Y.V. Kakde, Advocate for respondent Nos.4A and 4B

...

CORAM : S.G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATE : 28th JUNE, 2024

ORDER :

- 1 Stand over to 08.08.2024.
- 2 Interim relief to continue till then.

(S.G. CHAPALGAONKAR)
JUDGE