



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

96 WRIT PETITION NO. 3863 OF 2022

SHANKAR MAHADA KARDILE DIED THR HIS LRS PARVATABAI
SHANKAR KARDILE

VERSUS

NARAYAN PREMRAJ CHORBELE AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. R.c. Bramhankar h/f Mr.
Jadhav N.L.

AGP for Respondents/State : Mr. K.B.Jadhavar
Advocate for Respondent Nos. 1,3,5,6A to 6C, 9 to 14, 4A and
4B, 4,6D, 8,7B and 7C, 12 : Mr. Kakde Yuvraj V.

...

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.
DATE : 27th SEPTEMBER, 2024.

PER COURT :

1. By consent, stand over to 29.11.2024.
2. Interim relief, if any, to continue till next date.

(KISHORE C. SANT)
JUDGE

mahajansb/