



2026:BHC-AUG:21246

546.2025CA.odt

1

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

**937 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 546 OF 2025  
IN WP/3863/2022**

SHANKAR MAHADA KARDILE DIED THR HIS LRS  
PARVATABAI SHANKAR KARDILE AND OTHERS  
VERSUS  
NARAYAN PREMRAJ CHORBELE AND OTHERS

...  
Advocate for Applicants : Mr. G.S. Khande h/f Mr.Jadhav N. L.  
AGP for Respondent/State : Mr. B.B. Bhise  
Advocate for Respondent nos.1, 3, 5, 6A to 6C, 9 to 14, 4A and 4B, 4,  
6d, 8,7b and 7c

...  
**WITH**  
**WRIT PETITION NO. 3863 OF 2022**

...  
CORAM : ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.

DATED : 18<sup>th</sup> June, 2025

**PER COURT :**

1. Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondent nos.2A, 2B and 2D, returnable on 5<sup>th</sup> August, 2025. The applicants are permitted to serve unserved respondents by all permissible mode of private service in addition to regular mode of service.
2. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till next date.

**[ROHIT W. JOSHI]**  
**JUDGE**

sga/