



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 546 OF 2025  
IN WP/3863/2022

Shankar Mahada Kardile Died Thr His Lrs Parvatabai Shankar  
Kardile And Others

VERSUS

Narayan Premraj Chorbele And Others

...

Mr. R. B. Wankhede h/f Mr. N. L. Jadhav, Advocate for  
Applicants

Mr. B. B. Bhise, AGP for Respondents-State

...

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 3863 OF 2022

.....

CORAM : ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.

DATED : 05<sup>TH</sup> AUGUST, 2025

**ORDER :-**

. There is a delay of 54 days caused in filing application for bringing legal representatives of deceased respondent no.2 on record. Legal representatives are served. They have not filed reply opposing the application. Reason is properly explained stating that the petitioners were not aware about the sad demise of respondent no.2, resulting in delay in filing of the application.

2. In view of the aforesaid, delay of 54 days caused in filing application for bringing legal representatives of



deceased respondent no.2 on record is condoned and petitioners are permitted to bring legal representatives of deceased respondent no.2 on record. Necessary amendment be carried out within period of two weeks.

3. Civil Application is disposed of.
4. Interim relief, if any, to continue till next date.

**( ROHIT W. JOSHI, J. )**