



2026:BHC-AUG:21246

- 1 -

wp3863.22.odt

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 3863 OF 2022

Shankar Mahada Kardile & others .. Petitioners

versus

Narayan s/o Premraj Chorbele & others .. Respondents

Mr. N. L. Jadhav, Advocate for the Petitioners.

CORAM : R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 8th SEPTEMBER, 2025.

PER COURT :

1. Not on board. Taken on board at the request of learned counsel for the Petitioners.
2. Stand over to 26.09.2025.
3. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till next date of hearing.

(R. M. JOSHI)
Judge

dyb