



942-WP-3863-20:



2026:BHC-AUG:21246

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 3863 OF 2022

Shankar Mahada Kardile Died Thr His Lrs Parvatabai
Shankar Kardile

VERSUS

Narayan Premraj Chorbele And Others

...

Mr. N. L. Jadhav, Advocate for the Petitioners

Mrs. M. L. Sangit, AGP for Respondent Nos. 15 and 16

CORAM : R. M. JOSHI, J

DATE : OCTOBER 17, 2025

PER COURT :

1. None for the Respondents.
2. By way of indulgence, stand over to
25.11.2025.
3. Interim relief to continue till next date of
hearing.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)