



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 3863 OF 2022**

SHANKAR MAHADA KARDILE DIED THR HIS LRS PARVATABAI  
SHANKAR KARDILE AND OTHERS

VERSUS

NARAYAN PREMRAJ CHORBELE AND OTHERS

...

Mr. N.L. Jadhav, Advocate for the Petitioner

Mr. V. S. Badakh, AGP for Respondent/State

Mr. Y. V. Kakde, Advocate for Respondent No.4,6d,8,7b And 7c

...

**CORAM : SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE, J.**

**DATE : 19<sup>th</sup> DECEMBER, 2025**

**PER COURT :**

. Stand over to 06/01/2026. Interim relief, if any, to  
continue.

**(SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE, J.)**