



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

940 WRIT PETITION NO. 3863 OF 2022

SHANKAR MAHADA KARDILE DIED THR HIS LRS PARVATABAI
SHANKAR KARDILE
VERSUS
NARAYAN PREMRAJ CHORBELE AND OTHERS

...

Mr. R. B. Wankhede h/f. Mr. N. L. Jadhav, Advocate for the Petitioner.
Mr. R. B. Dhaware, AGP for Respondent-State.
Mr. Yuvraj V. Kakde, Advocate for Respondent Nos.4, 6d, 8, 7b and 7c.

...

CORAM : SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE, J.

DATE : 23nd JANUARY, 2026

P.C.:-

1. Though on 06.01.2026, this Court had granted a last opportunity to the Petitioner and posted the matter for today, learned Advocate for the Petitioner has once again sought adjournment.
2. Stand over to 02.02.2026, in the same category.
3. It is made clear that no further adjournment shall be granted to any of the parties on the next date.
4. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till the next date.

(SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE, J.)