



lwale

1

28-WP-38



2026:BHC-AUG:21246

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

28 WRIT PETITION NO. 3863 OF 2022

Shankar Mahada Kardile Died Thr His Lrs Parvatabai Shankar Kardile
VERSUS
Narayan Premraj Chorbele And Others

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. N. L. Jadhav
AGP for Respondent Nos.15 & 16: Mr. R. B. Dhaware
Advocate for Respondents : Mr. Yuvraj V. Kakde

...

CORAM : SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE, J.
DATE : 23.02.2026

PER COURT :

1. Pursuant to the order passed by this Court, the Deputy Collector, Beed and the Tahsildar, Ashti are personally present before this Court.
2. The learned AGP submits that some further time is required to file an affidavit and points out that the original record is required for that purpose.
3. In view of the above request, stand over to 11.03.2026.

[SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE]
JUDGE